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The Ithacan (excluding parking) Cost Benefit Analysis

Assum
ptions

      10-Year ENERGY Schedule
600,000

$      
Proposed Land 

based on stretch code 2024
19,770,530

$ 
Im

provem
ent Value

2.00%
increase in value

          Abatem
ent

Taxable
Year

           M
ultipliers

Value
Tax 

1
1.0000

0.0000
19,770,530

  
Rates (2020)

2
1.0000

0.0000
20,165,941

  
County

6.318567
3

0.9000
0.1000

20,569,259
  

City
11.770000

4
0.8000

0.2000
20,980,645

  
Village

0.000000
5

0.7000
0.3000

21,400,257
  

School
16.840400

6
0.6000

0.4000
21,828,263

  
Total

34.928967
7

0.6000
0.4000

22,264,828
  

8
0.5000

0.5000
22,710,124

  
9

0.4000
0.6000

23,164,327
  

10
0.3000

0.7000
23,627,613

  
 

New
 Taxes Paid

$2,518,496
 

 
 

Taxes Abated
$5,042,989

Taxes on 
Taxes on

Total 
Total Taxes 

Year 
Abatem

ent 
County

City
Village

School 
Im

provem
ent

Existing
 Taxes Paid

County
City

Village
School 

Abated
1

100%
0

-
              

-
            

-
          

-
             

20,957
20,957

             
124,921

   
232,699

   
-

           
332,944

  
690,564

     
2

100%
0

-
              

-
            

-
          

-
             

21,377
21,377

             
127,420

   
237,353

   
-

           
339,603

  
704,375

     
3

90%
12,997

24,210
         

-
            

34,639
     

71,846
       

21,804
93,650

             
116,971

   
217,890

   
-

           
311,755

  
646,617

     
4

80%
26,514

49,388
         

-
            

70,664
     

146,566
     

22,240
168,807

           
106,054

   
197,554

   
-

           
282,658

  
586,266

     
5

70%
40,566

75,564
         

-
            

108,117
   

224,247
     

22,685
246,932

           
94,653

     
176,317

   
-

           
252,272

  
523,242

     
6

60%
55,169

102,767
       

-
            

147,039
   

304,975
     

23,139
328,114

           
82,754

     
154,151

   
-

           
220,558

  
457,463

     
7

60%
56,273

104,823
       

-
            

149,979
   

311,075
     

23,601
334,676

           
84,409

     
157,234

   
-

           
224,969

  
466,612

     
8

50%
71,748

133,649
       

-
            

191,224
   

396,621
     

24,073
420,694

           
71,748

     
133,649

   
-

           
191,224

  
396,621

     
9

40%
87,819

163,586
       

-
            

234,058
   

485,464
     

24,555
510,019

           
58,546

     
109,058

   
-

           
156,039

  
323,642

     
10

30%
104,505

194,668
       

-
            

278,529
   

577,702
     

25,046
602,748

           
44,788

     
83,429

     
-

           
119,370

  
247,586

     
TOTAL

455,590
848,657

1,214,249
2,518,496

229,477
2,747,973

912,265
1,699,334

2,431,391
5,042,989



The Ithacan - Parking Garage
Projected Taxes Abated/Tax Savings
Oct-20

Assumptions 
$1,180,000 Assessed value ($10,000  x 118 spaces)
2019-2020 Tax rates  used to calculate payment in year 1

2% Annual increase in assessed value

Tax Rates
County 6.318567

City 11.770000
School 16.840400

Total 34.928967

Total Taxes Abated $1,672,061
Total  

Taxable Taxes
Year Value Abated

1 1,180,000  41,216 1.0000
2 1,203,600  42,041 1.0000
3 1,227,672  42,881 1.0000
4 1,252,225  43,739 1.0000
5 1,277,270  44,614 1.0000
6 1,302,815  45,506 1.0000
7 1,328,872  46,416 1.0000
8 1,355,449  47,344 1.0000
9 1,382,558  48,291 1.0000

10 1,410,209  49,257 1.0000
11 1,438,413  50,242 1.0000
12 1,467,182  51,247 1.0000
13 1,496,525  52,272 1.0000
14 1,526,456  53,318 1.0000
15 1,556,985  54,384 1.0000
16 1,588,125  55,472 1.0000
17 1,619,887  56,581 1.0000
18 1,652,285  57,713 1.0000
19 1,685,331  58,867 1.0000
20 1,719,037  60,044 1.0000
21 1,753,418  61,245 1.0000
22 1,788,486  62,470 1.0000
23 1,824,256  63,719 1.0000
24 1,860,741  64,994 1.0000
25 1,897,956  66,294 1.0000
26 1,935,915  67,620 1.0000
27 1,974,633  68,972 1.0000
28 2,014,126  70,351 1.0000
29 2,054,409  71,758 1.0000
30 2,095,497  73,194 1.0000

Total 1,672,061

Applicant is requesting a 30 year fixed with an aggregrate property tax payment for the 
garage portion of the project, excluding the land, as an established tax payment of $0 per 
year. The PILOT structure will require that in the event that the City of Ithaca ceases to be the 
lessee, the PILOT will be terminated.




